



**POOJAWESTERN
METALIKS LTD**

CIN : L27320GJ2016PLC094314

Dated: January 29, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results under Regulation 47 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2023

Ref: Poojwestern Metaliks Limited (Security Id/Code: POOJA /540727)

With respect to the captioned subject, Please find attached herewith copies of Newspapers advertisements of unaudited Consolidated and Standalone financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2023 which was published in "Financial Express", English Edition and "Financial Express" Gujarati Edition on January 26, 2024.

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For, Poojwestern Metaliks Limited

Sunil Devram Panchmatiya
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 02080742



Encl: - A/a

POOJAWESTERN METALIKS LTD

Plot No.1, G.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Phase II, Dared, Jamnagar - 361 004 (Gujarat) INDIA

Ph.: +91 288 2730088 / 2730099, Mobile : +91 98980 44555, E-mail : info@poojametal.com Website : www.poojametal.com

SHARE INDIA SECURITIES LIMITED					
CIN: L67120GJ1994PLC15132					
Registered Office : 1701-1703, 17th Floor, Dalal Street Commercial Co-operative Society Limited, Road 5E, Block 53, Zone 5, Gift City, Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382355. Tel: 0120-4910000; Website: www.shareindia.com; Email : secretarial@shareindia.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE-MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023					
(Amount in ₹, Figures in Lakhs except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine-months	Year Ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	Ended 31.12.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	37,375.67	27,665.15	101,744.11	108,823.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,212.06	12,300.46	41,764.56	43,447.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,128.57	12,446.96	41,681.07	43,594.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,511.06	9,252.65	31,001.12	33,065.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12,223.88	9,234.86	34,867.77	33,073.67
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	3,280.56	3,190.66	3,280.56	3,254.47
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	97,275.66
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic)	35.28	28.59	94.96	102.27
8	EPS Before Exceptional Items	35.16	29.00	94.84	102.68
9	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Diluted)	33.84	24.84	89.46	88.88
9	EPS Before Exceptional Items	33.73	25.19	89.34	89.23
9	EPS after Exceptional Items	33.73	25.19	89.34	89.23

Notes : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for Quarter and Nine-months ended on December 31, 2023 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and NSE at www.nseindia.com as well as on the Company's website at www.shareindia.com. (2) The key information of Standalone Financial Results for quarter and nine-months ended on December 31, 2023 are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Nine-Months Ended 31.12.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023
Turnover	28,374.56	19,384.32	76,768.05	81,982.24
Profit Before Tax	11,054.30	7,441.97	28,920.81	29,954.26
Profit after tax	8,325.25	5,578.75	21,386.20	22,901.77

By order of the Board
For Share India Securities Limited
Sd/-
Sachin Gupta
CEO & Whole-Time Director
DIN : 00006070
Place : Noida
Date : 24.01.2024

MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS			
BAJAJ			
Maharashtra Scooters Limited			
CIN: L35912MH1975PLC018376			
Registered Office : C/o Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai - Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035			
Corporate Office : 6th Floor, Bajaj Finserv Corporate Office, Off Pune - Ahmednagar Road, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014			
Website: www.mahascoters.com E-mail: investors@msls.co.in Telephone: +91 20 71576066			
Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023			
(₹ in Lakh)			
Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)
1 Revenue from operations	637	21755	747
2 Profit before tax	140	20199	409
3 Profit after tax	100	19921	301
4 Total comprehensive income, net of tax	91730	680594	(184586)
5 Paid-up equity share capital	1143	1143	1143
6 Other equity (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			1903138
7 Basic and diluted earnings per share (₹) (not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	0.88	174.31	2.63

Note : The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25 January 2024, subjected to limited review by statutory auditors and filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.mahascoters.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Maharashtra Scooters Limited
Sd/-
Sanjiv Bajaj
Chairman
Pune
25 January 2024

POOJAWESTERN METALIKS LIMITED						
CIN: L27320GJ2016PLC094314						
Registered Office: PLOT NO. 1, PHASE II, GIDC, DARED JAMNAGAR Jamnagar GJ 361004 IN						
Ph: +912882730088/2730099 • Email: info@poojametals.com • Web: www.poojametals.com						
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023						
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended	
		31-12-23	30-09-23	31-12-22	31-12-23	31-03-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income From Operations (net)	1,561.37	1,470.24	430.76	4,551.86	3,176.55
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	57.29	45.42	27.85	157.75	83.40
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	57.29	45.42	27.85	157.75	83.40
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	47.29	38.44	22.95	133.63	68.54
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	47.29	38.44	22.95	133.63	68.54
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 Each)	1,014.20	1,014.20	1,014.20	1,014.20	1,014.20
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarter ended)					
	Basic	0.47	0.38	0.23	1.32	0.68
	Diluted	0.47	0.38	0.23	1.32	0.68

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine month ended on December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com as well as on the Company's Website at www.poojametals.com.
- These Standalone Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on January 25, 2024 and were approved by the board of directors in their meeting held on January 25, 2024.

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS ON STANDALONE BASIS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended	
		31-12-23	30-09-23	31-12-22	31-12-23	31-03-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Turnover	1,556.02	1,456.20	424.56	4,527.88	3,117.90
2.	Profit/Loss before Tax	57.34	45.42	27.85	157.80	83.40
3.	Profit/Loss after Tax	47.33	38.44	22.95	133.67	68.54

Note:-

- The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com as well as on the Company's Website at www.poojametals.com.
- These Standalone Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on January 25, 2024 and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 25, 2024.

For, POOJAWESTERN METALIKS LIMITED
SD/-
SUNIL DEVRAM PANCHMATIYA
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:02806742
Date: January 25 2024
Place: Jamnagar

Shiva Cement Limited						
Regd Off: Shiva Cement Limited, Telighana, PO: Birangotoli, Tehsil-Kutra, District-Sundargarh Odisha- 770018.						
CIN : L26942OR1985PLC001557						
Website: www.shivacement.com E-mail: cs@shivacement.com						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023.						
(₹ in lakh)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operation	9,848.97	10,537.11	106.82	20,389.55	259.46	347.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(4,382.15)	(2,621.91)	(3,339.90)	(7,636.03)	(6,682.55)	(10,864.20)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(4,382.15)	(2,621.91)	(3,339.90)	(7,636.03)	(6,682.55)	(10,864.20)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,243.05)	(1,942.56)	(2,467.27)	(5,651.25)	(4,923.95)	(8,047.03)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(3,238.54)	(1,953.12)	(2,470.54)	(5,651.57)	(4,920.64)	(8,044.18)
Equity Share Capital	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
Earning Per Share (of 2/- each)	(1.66)	(1.00)	(1.27)	(2.90)	(2.53)	(4.13)
Basic	(1.66)	(1.00)	(1.27)	(2.90)	(2.53)	(4.13)
Diluted	(1.66)	(1.00)	(1.27)	(2.90)	(2.53)	(4.13)

Notes :
The above is extract of detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR).
The full format of Quarterly/Annual results are available in the Company's website www.shivacement.com and on the website of stock exchange www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Shiva Cement Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Rastogi
Whole time Director & CEO
DIN 07742914
Date : 24.01.2024
Place : Mumbai

SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
CIN : L85110KA1993PLC014937 Website: www.syngeneintl.com			
Registered office: Biocon SEZ, Biocon Park, Plot No. 2 & 3, Bommasandra Industrial Area IV Phase, Jigani Link Road, Bommasandra, Bangalore - 560099.			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023			
(Rs. in million, except per share data)			
Particulars	3 months ended	9 months ended	3 months ended
	31 December 2023	31 December 2023	31 December 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	8,535	25,717	7,859
Net profit before exceptional items and tax	1,419	4,229	1,399
Net profit before tax	1,382	4,118	1,399
Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	1,115	3,214	1,097
Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to shareholders (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,321	4,231	1,040
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	4,020	4,020	4,014
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each)			
(a) Basic	2.78	8.01	2.74
(b) Diluted	2.77	7.99	2.71

1) Key standalone financial information

Particulars	3 months ended	9 months ended	3 months ended
	31 December 2023	31 December 2023	31 December 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	7,919	23,384	7,866
Profit before tax	1,247	3,469	1,393
Profit after tax	998	2,767	1,095

2) The statement of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results ("the Statements") of Syngene International Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 24 January 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 25 January 2024. The above Statements have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The reports of the statutory auditor are unqualified.

3) The Statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.syngeneintl.com.

ACC Limited		adani Cement				
CIN:L26940MH1936PLC002515		CIN:L26940MH1936PLC002515				
Registered Office: Cement House, 121, Maharshi Karve Road, Mumbai - 400 020		Registered Office: Cement House, 121, Maharshi Karve Road, Mumbai - 400 020				
Tel. No.: 022-41593321; Website: www.acclimited.com ; e-mail: ACC-InvestorSupport@adani.com		Tel. No.: 022-41593321; Website: www.acclimited.com ; e-mail: ACC-InvestorSupport@adani.com				
Extract of Statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2023						
(₹ in Crore)						
Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for current period from 01/04/23 to 31/12/2023	Year to date figures for previous period from 01/04/22 to 31/12/2022	15 months Previous year ended
	31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	01/04/23 to 31/12/2023	01/04/22 to 31/12/2022	31/03/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations	4,914.36	4,434.73	4,536.97	14,550.20	12,992.73	22,210.18
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item, share of profit of associates and joint ventures and tax)	721.73	517.67	228.41	1,862.03	423.90	1,348.22
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	729.31	519.40	152.45	1,874.26	338.97	1,202.60
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	537.67	387.88	113.19	1,391.69	253.22	885.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	537.93	387.88	113.19	1,391.95	253.22	916.17
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	187.99	187.99	187.99	187.99	187.99	187.99
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						13,950.48
Earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	28.63	20.66	6.03	74.10	13.48	47.13
(b) Diluted	28.55	20.60	6.01	73.91	13.44	47.01

Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Results of the Company are as under :-

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for current period from 01/04/23 to 31/12/2023	Year to date figures for previous period from 01/04/22 to 31/12/2022	15 months Previous year ended
	31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	01/04/23 to 31/12/2023	01/04/22 to 31/12/2022	31/03/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations	4,918.34	4,434.67	4,536.97	14,554.12	12,992.70	22,209.97
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item and tax)	718.89	515.58	228.59	1,857.56	422.10	1,343.90
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	718.89	515.58	149.49	1,857.56	326.75	1,182.13
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	527.48	384.29	110.45	1,375.70	241.53	869.91
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	527.88	384.29	110.45	1,376.10	241.53	900.96

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.acclimited.com.
- The shareholders at the Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on October 8, 2022 have approved to change the financial year end from 31st December to 31st March. Accordingly, the previous financial year is for a period of fifteen months i.e. January 01, 2022 to March 31, 2023.
- The figures for comparative nine months period ended December 31, 2022 is arrived by adding the published unaudited figures of the quarter ended June 30, 2022; September 30, 2022 and December 31, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Ajay Kapur)
Whole-time Director and CEO
DIN:03096416
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: January 25, 2024

અમદાવાદ, શુક્રવાર, તા. ૨૬ જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૪

વાઈલ્ડ કર્પોટક ડોક્યુમેન્ટ્રી

સ્ટ્રિમિંગ બદલ નેટફ્લિક્સ સામેના હાઈ કોર્ટના હુકમ પર સુપ્રીમનો સ્ટે

પીટીઆઇ નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૨૫

કર્પોટક હાઈ કોર્ટ નેટફ્લિક્સ વાઈલ્ડ કર્પોટક નામની દસ્તાવેજી ફિલ્મના પ્રસારણની મનાઈ ફરમાવતો આદેશ અગાઉ આખો હોવા છતાં તેનું ટેલિકાસ્ટ કરવા બદલ અગ્રણી સ્ટ્રિમિંગ કંપની સામે હાઈ કોર્ટે આદરેલી અનાદરની કાર્યવાહી પર સુપ્રીમ કોર્ટે ગુરુવારે સ્ટે ફરમાવી દીધી હતી. સર્વોચ્ચ અદાલતે નેટફ્લિક્સને આ ફિલ્મમાંથી થયેલી આવક વચ્ચે સુધિના સંવર્ધન માટેના ફંડમાં જ